

Kirstin Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board 27<sup>th</sup> Floor 2300 Yonge Street Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

February 11, 2015

RE: ESSEX POWERLINES CORPORATION

2015 IRM 3 Electricity Distribution Rates Application and 2014 Smart Meter Filing

Board File Number EB-2014-0072 & EB-2014-0301

Dear Ms. Walli;

Please find attached Essex Powerlines Corporation's (EPLC) response to Procedural Order #2.

As outlined in the filing requirements, EPLC has included two paper copies and has also filed through the Ontario Energy Board's web portal.

Please feel free to contact me if you require anything further.

Sincerely,

Richard Dimmel
General Manager
Essay Powerlines Co

Essex Powerlines Corporation (519)737-9811 extension 214

rdimmel@essexpower.ca

Essex Powerlines Corporation 2730 Highway #3, Oldcastle, ON, NOR 1L0 Telephone: (519)737-9811 Fax: (519)737-9755 www.essexpowerlines.ca